

\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 5211/2015 and CM Appl. No. 9460/2015
MOTHER DAIRY FRUIT AND
VEGETABLE PVT LTD Petitioner

Through :Mr. Atul Batra and Mr. Kundan
Kumar Mishra, Advs.

versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Respondent
Through :Mr. Ajay Arora and Mr. Kapil
Dutta, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATHAK

ORDER
% **11.03.2016**

Learned counsels for the parties submit that talks of settlement are going on between the parties.

At joint request, adjourned to 11th July, 2016. Till then, interim orders to continue.

A.K. PATHAK, J.

MARCH 11, 2016
rb