



\$~5

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 5211/2015 & C.M. No.9460/2015

MOTHER DAIRY FRUIT AND VEGETABLE PVT LTD

..... Petitioner

Through Mr.Sanjay Jain, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Atul Batra and Mr.Kundan Mishra,
Advocates.

versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

..... Respondent

Through Mr.Ajjay Aroraa, Mr. Kapil Dutta and
Ms.Diksha Lal, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDERMEET KAUR

ORDER

%

24.03.2017

In the interest of justice respondent is now permitted to file his counter affidavit within two weeks with advance copy to the petitioner who may file rejoinder before next date.

List on 10.7.2017.

Interim order to continue.

INDERMEET KAUR, J

MARCH 24, 2017

ndn