

\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5211/2015 & CM APPL. 9460/2015

MOTHER DAIRY FRUIT AND VEGETABLE PVT LTD

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Sanjay Jain, Sr. Adv with Mr.
Atul Batra, Mr. Vidhu Mohan and
Mr. Kundan Mishra, Advs.

versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Respondent

Through None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

% **28.08.2017**

None appears for the respondent. Be that as it may, time is granted to the respondent to file counter affidavit within six weeks from today. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed a week before the adjourned date.

List on 19th March, 2018.

Interim orders to continue.

A. K. CHAWLA, J

AUGUST 28, 2017

ac