



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5211/2015 & CM No. 9460/2015

MOTHER DAIRY FRUIT AND VEGETABLE PVT LTD

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Sanjay Jain, Senior Advocate
along with Mr. Atul Batra,
Advocates.

versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Respondent

Through Mr. Ajjay Aroraa and Mr. Kapil
Dutta, Advocates for SDMC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

ORDER

% **17.08.2018**

The Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.

List on 07.02.2019.

By Order

(COURT MASTER)

AUGUST 17, 2018

RS