



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) No. 5211/2015 & CM APPL. No. 9460/2015

MOTHER DAIRY FRUIT AND VEGETABLE PVT LTD

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjay Jain, Sr. Adv. ASG with
Ms. Shreya Mathur, Adv.

versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

% **07.02.2019**

Subject to orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice, let this matter be listed
before some other Bench on 12th February, 2019.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J.

FEBRUARY 07, 2019/uj