



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 5211/2015, CM APPL. 9460/2015 and**
CM APPL. 32168/2021
MOTHER DAIRY FRUIT AND VEGETABLE PVT LTD

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjay Jain, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Atul B, Mr. Kundan Kr. Mishra and
Ms. Tanya Aggarwal, Advocates

versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Respondent
Through: Mr. Utkarsh Kulvi and Mr. Rahat Afridi,
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

08.12.2022

1. Mr. Sanjay Jain, learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner, on instructions from the counsel on record, submits that a rejoinder needs to be filed to the additional counter affidavit placed on record.
2. List on 13.04.2023.
3. Interim orders to continue till the next date of hearing.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

DECEMBER 8, 2022

na