



\$~34

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5211/2015, CM. APPLs. 9460/2015 & 32168/2021

**MOTHER DAIRY FRUIT AND**

**VEGETABLE PVT LTD**

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Atul Batra, Advocate

versus

**SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION** ..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Kunal Mimani, Mr.Kartikey Bhatt  
and Mr.Shradha Chirania, Advocates

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI**

**ORDER**

%

**13.04.2023**

1. It is informed that Mr.Kunal Vajani, learned Standing Counsel, MCD is not available today.
2. Re-notify on 27.09.2023.

**MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J**

**APRIL 13, 2023/v**