



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 5211/2015, CM APPL. 9460/2015, CM APPL. 32168/2021**
MOTHER DAIRY FRUIT AND VEGETABLE PVT LTD

..... Petitioner
Through: Mr. Sanjay Jain, Sr. Adv. alongwith
Mr. Atul Batra and Mr. Kundan Kr.
Mishra, Advs.

versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

..... Respondent
Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu, Adv. (ASC for
NDMC)
Mr. Dhanesh Relan, SC alongwith
Mr. Arindam Dey, Mr. Kalyan
Mahato and Mr. Aditya Pandey,
Advs. for MCD.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

% **ORDER**
10.04.2024

The court has not assembled after 04:00 p.m. as the Hon'ble Judge is
presiding over a Tribunal constituted under the Unlawful Activities
(Prevention) Act.

List on 26.07.2024.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

APRIL 10, 2024/at