



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5211/2015, CM APPL. 9460/2015, CM APPL. 32168/2021**
MOTHER DAIRY FRUIT AND
VEGETABLE PVT LTDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv with Mr. A.
B. Mr. Kundan K. Mishra, Advocates.

versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL
CORPORATION

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu, Standing Counsel
with Mr. Manoviraj Singh, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **26.07.2024**

1. Parties are directed to file their respective written submissions alongwith relevant decisions.
2. List on 04.12.2024.
3. Interim order granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

JULY 26, 2024/KG