



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5211/2015 & CM APPLs. 9460/2025 & 32168/2021**

**MOTHER DAIRY FRUIT AND VEGETABLE PVT
LTD**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjay Jain, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Atul Batra, Mr. Kundan Kr. Mishra,
Advocates (M:9313661982)

versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATIONRespondent

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu, SC with Mr.
Shivam, Mr. Yargyal and Mr. Shivraj
Singh Tomar, Advs. for MCD
M: 9911991166
Email: adv.tusharsannu@gmail.com

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER
25.03.2025

%

1. It is pointed out that in a similar matter, i.e., W.P.(C) 5272/2014, as recorded in the order dated 20th August, 2014, which is on record of this case, my presence has been recorded as a counsel for Municipal Corporation of Delhi ("MCD").
2. Accordingly, list the present petition, before another Bench, subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice, on 07th April, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MARCH 25, 2025

au