



\$~92

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 5211/2015, CM APPL. 9460/2015 & CM APPL.**
32168/2021

MOTHER DAIRY FRUIT AND VEGETABLE
PVT LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Atul Batra & Mr. Kundan Kumar
Mishra, Advocates.

versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATIONRespondent

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu, SC for MCD with
Ms. Aparna & Mr. Tarun Singh
Rajput, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

%

07.04.2025

1. The present matter has been received on transfer.
2. Learned Counsel for the parties submit that the pleadings in the matter are complete.
3. Learned Counsel for the Respondent submits that they do not wish to file Repl(ies) to the pending Applications.
4. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner requests for some time to comply with the order dated 26.07.2024.
5. The parties seek and are granted time to file judgments, they wish to rely upon. All judgments sought to be relied upon shall be filed with an index which also sets out the relevant paragraph numbers and the proposition of law that it sets forth.
6. List on 01.09.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

APRIL 7, 2025/ ha

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)