



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5211/2015, CM APPL. 9460/2015 & 32168/2021**

MOTHER DAIRY FRUIT AND VEGETABLE PVT LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. C. Mohan Rao, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Atul Batra, Mr. Kundan Mishra
and Mr. Lokesh Kumar Sharma,
Advocates.

versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATIONRespondent

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu, SC with Mr.
Parvin Bansal, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

01.09.2025

%

1. Learned Senior Counsel for the Petitioner, on instructions, submits that the Written Submissions were filed *albeit* belatedly. He requests for some time to ensure compliance of the order dated 07.04.2025. Let the needful be done at least one week before the next date of hearing.
2. At his request, list on 03.11.2025.
3. The parties shall act based on a digitally signed copy of the order.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

SEPTEMBER 1, 2025/pa