



\$~116

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5211/2015 and CM APPLs.9460/2015, 32168/2021
MOTHER DAIRY FRUIT AND VEGETABLE PVT LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. C. Mohan Rao, Sr. Adv., Mr.
Atul Batra, Mr. Kundan Mishra and
Mr. Lokesh Sharma, Advs.

versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATIONRespondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **03.11.2025**

1. The matter has been received on transfer from the predecessor Bench.
2. List for hearing on 14.11.2025.

SACHIN DATTA, J

NOVEMBER 3, 2025/cl