



\$~4

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 5211/2015, CM APPLs. 9460/2015, 32168/2021

MOTHER DAIRY FRUIT AND VEGETABLE PVT LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. C. Mohan Rao (Sr. Adv) along
with Mr. Atul Batra, Mr. Kundan
Mishra, Mr. Hem Kumar, Advs.

versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATIONRespondent

Through: Adv. (Appearance not given)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

14.11.2025

List on 14.01.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

NOVEMBER 14, 2025/uk