



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5211/2015, CM APPL. 9460/2015 & CM APPL. 32168/2021

MOTHER DAIRY FRUIT AND VEGETABLE
PVT LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mohan Rao, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Atul Batra, Mr. Kundan K.
Mishra and Mr. Lokesh Sharma,
Advocates.

versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATIONRespondent

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu, standing counsel
for MCD with Mr. Parveen Bansal
and Ms. Shambhavi Vatsa,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

14.01.2026

%

1. Mr. Mohan Rao, senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, submits that he wishes to file an additional affidavit.
- 1.1. Let the same be filed within four (4) weeks from today.
2. Counsel for the respondent is permitted to file a reply to the said additional affidavit within a further period of four (4) weeks.
3. List on 28th April, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

JANUARY 14, 2026

Rzu