



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5211/2015, CM APPL. 9460/2015 & CM APPL. 32168/2021**

**MOTHER DAIRY FRUIT AND VEGETABLE
PVT LTD**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. C. Mohan Rao, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Atul Batra, Mr. Kundan
Kumar Mishra & Mr. Lokesh Sharma,
Advocates.

versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATIONRespondent

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu and Mr. Parvin
Bansal, Advocates for MCD

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER
28.04.2026

%

1. It is already 4:45 PM.
2. No time left.
3. Re-notify on 23rd September, 2026.
4. Interim orders to continue till the next date of hearing.

AMIT BANSAL, J

APRIL 28, 2026

Vivek/-